

## MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK LAUNCHES NEW SHOW, 'THE REPORTERS'

Weekly sports-discussion show featuring Chicago media members premieres May 1

April 22, 2022

CHICAGO – Marquee Sports Network today announced the launch of a new weekly sports-discussion show titled *The Reporters* presented by Miller Lite, airing Sundays at 10:30 AM beginning May 1.

Featuring a rotating collection of Chicago media members, the 30-minute weekly program will dive into all the biggest sports news of the week, highlighting all Chicago sports teams and players as well as relevant national sports discussion.

"We're excited to launch *The Reporters* as part of our Sunday morning programming lineup, discussing the biggest sports stories with the writers and broadcasters closest to the action," said Marquee Sports Network General Manager, Mike McCarthy. "We look forward to bringing additional coverage across the Chicago sports landscape to Marquee viewers."

The Reporters will air weekly on Sunday mornings at 10:30 AM, immediately following the Chicago Cubs weekly highlight show, *Let's Play Two*, which airs on Sundays at 10:00 AM.

ABOUT MARQUEE SPORTS NETWORK: In partnership with the Chicago Cubs and Sinclair Broadcast Group (Nasdaq: SBGI), Marquee Sports Network brings together one of the most iconic sports franchises in the country with one of the largest television broadcasting companies to deliver unparalleled Cubs coverage, as well as additional local live sporting events and original programming. Marquee Sports Network is available within the Cubs home television territory in portions of Illinois, Indiana, Iowa and Wisconsin, and is carried on more than 50 cable providers, as well as streaming platforms DIRECTV STREAM (formerly AT&T TV) and fuboTV. For more information, visit marqueesportsnetwork.com/about.

###